Form PTO-1594



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102095493 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Beloit Corporation Name: GLTV International, Inc. Thomas Daniel Building Address: Suite Individual(s) Association Street Address: Hincks Street

City: Bridge town State: Barbados, Zip: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Barbados Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No O:her Execution Date: January 17, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Yes 🖵 Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Earl Lowe, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 560.00 internal Address:_ **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 15417 W. National 8. Deposit account number: City: New Berlin State: WI zip: 53151 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositaccount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached congress is a true Statement and signature. copy of the original document. James Ear Lowe, Jr.
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

05/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000172 1291871

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 325.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0099

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DD	1,291,871
PRESSMASTER	1,275,840
PRESSMASTER II	1,275,839
DISPERSALL	0,765,030
SHARK	0,780,952
JONES	0,641,001
POLYDISK	0,800,667
VERTIFINER	0,787,777
BARRACUDA	0,768,418
FULBAR	0,761,615
RTB	0,757,250
PRESSMASTER	0,733,389
MAJES-IC	0,733,387
HI-LO	0,733,386

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is made and entered into effective February 25, 2000 by BELOIT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 824 South Main Street, Suite 203, Crystal _ake, Illinois, 60014, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", and GL&V INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Barbados corporation, Thomas Daniel Building, Suite 1, Hincks Street, Bridgetown, Barbados, W.I., hereinafter "GL&V".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of various registered trademarks and registered service marks and the registrations therefore in the United States as identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, GL&V is desirous of securing, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of granting to GL&V, an assignment of the registered trademarks and service marks and the registrations therefore, trademarks and service marks for which applications for registration have been filed and the applications, and the common law trademarks, service marks and trade names owned by ASSIGNOR, as well as the goodwill developed and established, symbolized and associated with the trademarks, service marks and trade names, as they are used in connection with the trademarks and registered service marks and the registrations therefore in the United States as identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$500.00), receipt of which ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to GL&V, all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and service marks and the registrations therefore identified in Exhibits A, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the foregoing trademarks, service

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0101

marks and trade names. Such assignments shall include the right to collect damages for all past and future infringements of such trademarks, service marks and trade names.

Signed this 25th day of February, 2000.

By .

tle flan ADMINISTRA